

6 EYES LED LIGHT EFFECT



Ref.: LED6EYES (15-1089)



USER MANUAL MANUEL D'UTILISATION BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG MANUAL DE UTILIZARE INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES NAVODILA ZA UPORABO



IMPORTANT NOTE: Electric products must not be put into household waste. Please bring them to a recycling centre. Ask your local authorities or your dealer about the way to proceed.

NOTE IMPORTANTE : Les produits électriques ne doivent pas être mis au rebut avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez les faire recycler là où il existe des centres pour cela. Consultez les autorités locales ou votre revendeur sur la façon de les recycler.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS: Elektrogeräte gehören nicht in den Hausmüll. Sie müssen in speziellen Betrieben recycelt werden. Bringen Sie sie zu einer speziellen Entsorgungsstelle für Elektrokleingeräte (Wertstoffhof)!

BELANGRIJK: De elektrische producten mogen niet naast het huisvuil geplaatst worden. Gelieve deze te laten recyclen daar waar er centra's hiervoor voorzien is. Raadpleeg de plaatselijke autoriteiten of uw verkoper i.v.m. de manier van recyclen.

NOTA IMPORTANTE: Produtos eléctricos não deverão ser postos em contentores de lixo caseiros. Por favor, deposite-os em contentores para reciclagem. Questione as autoridades locais ou onde adquiriu o produto sobre como deverá proceder.

NOTA IMPORTANTE: Produtos eléctricos não deverão ser postos em contentores de lixo caseiros. Por favor, deposite-os em contentores para reciclagem. Questione as autoridades locais ou onde adquiriu o produto sobre como deverá proceder.

WAŻNA UWAGA: Elektryczne produkty nie mogą być wyrzucane wraz z odpadami domowymi. Prosimy o przyniesienie ich do centrum recyklingu. Zapytaj sprzedawcę o sposób postępowania.

NOTA IMPORTANTA: Deseurile care provin de la produsele electrice si electronice nu se vor pune la gunoiul menajer. Dezafectarea acestora trebuie sa se faca la centrele de colectare special amenajate. Contactati autoritatile locale pentru informatii privind procedura de dezafectare a deseurilor electrice si electronice.

1. BEFORE YOU BEGIN

Contents of the carton:

- 1 x 6 EYES LED LIGHT
- 1x IEC mains lead
- User Manual

Unpacking Instructions

Immediately upon receiving a fixture, carefully unpack the carton, check the contents to ensure that all parts are present and have been received in good condition. Notify the freight company immediately and retain packing material for inspection if any parts appear to be damaged from shipping or the carton itself shows signs of mishandling. Keep the carton and all packing materials. In the event that a fixture must be returned to the factory, it is important that the fixture be returned in the original factory box and packing.

Safety Instructions

Please read these instructions carefully, they include important information about the installation, usage and maintenance of this product.

- Please keep this User Guide for future reference. If you sell the unit to another user, be sure that he also receives this instruction booklet.
- Always make sure that you are connecting to the proper voltage, and that the line voltage you are connecting to is not higher than that stated on the decal or rear panel of the fixture.
- This product is intended for indoor use only!
- To prevent risk of fire or shock, do not expose fixture to rain or moisture. Make sure there are no flammable materials close to the unit while operating.
- The unit must be installed in a location with adequate ventilation, at least 20in (50cm) from adjacent surfaces. Be sure that no ventilation slots are blocked.
- Always disconnect from power source before servicing or replacing fuse and be sure to replace with same fuse size and type.
- Secure fixture to fastening device using a safety chain. Never carry the fixture solely by its head. Use its carrying handles.
- Maximum ambient temperature (Ta) is 104° F (40°C). Do not operate the fixture at temperatures higher than this.
- In the event of a serious operating problem, stop using the unit immediately. Never try to repair the unit by yourself. Repairs carried out by unskilled people can lead to damage or malfunction. Please contact the nearest authorized technical assistance center. Always use the same type of spare parts.
- Don't connect the device to a dimmer pack.
- Make sure the power cord is never crimped or damaged.
- Never disconnect the power cord by pulling or tugging on the cord.
- Avoid direct eye exposure to the light source while it is on.

Specifications

Voltage: 120Vac 60Hz to 240Vac 50Hz
Fuse: 2A 250V
Power consumption:25W
Light source: 1pc of 10W 4 in 1 LED, RGBW
Operating modes: Sound control, Auto-run, Master/Slave, DMX512
Max. Ta 40°C
Channel: Standard 1 / 5 / 7 DMX channels
Dimensions..... 176 (L) × 236 (W) × 245 (H)mm
N.W: 2.24kg

DMX MODE

1 DMX channel mode

Channel	Channel value	Function description
CH1	000 – 025	Open CH1 to CH5
	026 – 227	Built-in program, Close CH1 to CH5
	228 - 255	Sound active mode, from fast to slow

5 DMX channel mode

Channel	Channel value	Function description
CH1	000 - 255	Red dimmer from dark to bright
CH2	000 - 255	Green dimmer from dark to bright
CH3	000 - 255	Blue dimmer from dark to bright
CH4	000 - 255	White dimmer from dark to bright
CH5	000 – 005	No motor move
	006 – 127	Motor clockwise rotation
	128 - 255	Motor counterclockwise rotation

7 DMX channel mode

Channel	Channel value	Function description
CH1	000 – 005	RGBW color all light up
	006 - 255	Strobe from fast to slow
CH2	000 - 255	Red dimmer from dark to bright
CH3	000 - 255	Green dimmer from dark to bright
CH4	000 - 255	Blue dimmer from dark to bright
CH5	000 - 255	White dimmer from dark to bright
CH6	000 – 005	No motor move
	006 – 127	Motor clockwise rotation
	128 - 255	Motor counterclockwise rotation
CH 7	000 – 025	Open CH1 to CH5
	026 - 227	Built-in program, Close CH1 to CH5
	228 - 255	Sound active mode, from fast to slow

Use buttons to navigate through the menu

A001 – A512 => 7 channels mode

H001 – H512 => 5 channels mode

H001 – h512 => 1 channel mode

AXX => A1 1 – A1 1 : Red Light up

A1 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

A2 1 – A2 1 : Green light up

A2 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

A3 1 – A3 – 1: Blue light up

A3 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

A3 1 – A3 1 : White light up

A3 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

A4 1 – A4 1 : RGBW four color transform

A4 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

A5 1 – A5 1 : 16 colors transform

A5 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

A6 1 – A6 1 : Transform mode 1

A6 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

A7 1 – A7 1 : Transform mode 2

A7 9 : Motor rotate from fast to slow

So1 – So1 : Color transform by sound, motor rotate (A1 –A7 control sound active speed)

So2 – So2 : White color strobe by the sound (A1 –A7 control sound active speed)



F

1. PREPARATIFS

Contenu de l’emballage:

- 1 x effet de lumière 6-Eyes LED
- 1 cordon secteur IEC
- Mode d’emploi

Déballage

Dès réception de l’appareil, ouvrez le carton et vérifiez que le contenu est complet et en bon état. Sinon, prévenez immédiatement le transporteur et conservez l’emballage s’il montre des signes de mauvais traitements. Conservez le carton et tous les matériaux d’emballage afin de pouvoir transporter l’appareil en toute sécurité.

Consignes de sécurité

Lisez attentivement ce manuel qui contient des informations importantes sur l’installation, l’utilisation et l’entretien de cet appareil.

- Conservez le manuel pour référence ultérieure. Si l’appareil change un jour de propriétaire, assurez-vous que le nouvel utilisateur est en possession du manuel.
- Assurez-vous que la tension secteur convient à cet appareil et qu’elle ne dépasse pas la tension d’alimentation indiqué sur la plaque signalétique de l’appareil.

- Uniquement pour utilisation à l'intérieur!
- Afin d'éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique, ne pas exposer cet appareil à la pluie ou à l'humidité. Assurez-vous qu'aucun objet inflammable ne se trouve à proximité de l'appareil pendant son fonctionnement.
- Installez l'appareil à un endroit bien ventilé à une distance minimum de 50cm de toute surface. Assurez-vous que les fentes de ventilation ne sont pas bloquées.
- Débranchez l'appareil du secteur avant toute manipulation ou entretien. Lorsque vous remplacez le fusible, utilisez uniquement un fusible qui présente exactement les mêmes caractéristiques que l'ancien.
- Sécurisez l'appareil sur le dispositif de fixation au moyen d'une chaîne. Ne portez jamais l'appareil en le tenant par le boîtier. Tenez-le par l'étrier.
- La température ambiante ne doit pas dépasser 40°C. Ne pas faire fonctionner l'appareil à des températures supérieures.
- En cas de dysfonctionnement, arrêtez immédiatement l'appareil. N'essayez jamais de réparer l'appareil par vous-même. Une réparation mal faite peut entraîner des dommages et des dysfonctionnements. Contactez un service technique agréé. Utilisez uniquement des pièces détachées identiques aux pièces d'origine.
- Ne pas brancher l'appareil sur un variateur.
- Assurez-vous que le cordon d'alimentation n'est jamais écrasé ni endommagé.
- Ne jamais débrancher l'appareil en tirant sur le cordon.
- Ne pas exposer vos yeux à la source lumineuse.

Caractéristiques

Tension d'alimentation:120Vac 60Hz à 240Vac 50Hz

Fusible 2A 250V

Consommation:25W

Source lumineuse:4 LED de 3W, 4 en 1 RVBB

Fonction: ...Commandé par la musique, automatique, maître/esclave, DMX512, stroboscope

Canaux:1, 5 ou 7 canaux DMX au choix

Dimensions.....176 (L) × 236 (l) × 245 (H)mm

Poids net: 2,24kg

MODE DMX

Mode 1 canal DMX

Canal	Valeur DMX	Description
CH1	000 – 025	Activation canaux 1 à 5
	026 – 227	Programmes intégrés, Désactivation canaux 1 à 5
	228 - 255	Mode musical de rapide à lent

Mode 5 canaux DMX

Canal	Valeur DMX	Description
CH1	000 - 255	Dimmer rouge de sombre à fort
CH2	000 - 255	Dimmer vert de sombre à fort
CH3	000 - 255	Dimmer bleu de sombre à fort
CH4	000 - 255	Dimmer blanc de sombre à fort
CH5	000 – 005	Pas de mouvement moteur
	006 – 127	Rotation moteur horaire
	128 - 255	Rotation moteur anti horaire

Mode 7 canaux DMX

Canal	Valeur DMX	Description
CH1	000 – 005	Plein feu RGBW
	006 - 255	Strobe de rapide à lent
CH2	000 - 255	Dimmer vert de sombre à fort
CH3	000 - 255	Dimmer bleu de sombre à fort
CH4	000 - 255	Dimmer blanc de sombre à fort
CH5	000 - 255	Pas de mouvement moteur
CH6	000 – 005	Rotation moteur horaire
	006 – 127	Rotation moteur anti horaire
	128 - 255	Dimmer vert de sombre à fort
CH 7	000 – 025	Activation canaux 1 à 5
	026 - 227	Programmes intégrés, Désactivation canaux 1 à 5
	228 - 255	Mode musical de rapide à lent

MENU PANNEAU DE CONTROLE

Utilisez les boutons pour naviguer dans le menu

A001 – A512 => Mode 7 canaux

H001 – H512 => Mode 5 canaux

H001 – h512 => Mode 1 canal

AXX => A1 1 – A1 1 : Rouge allumé

A1 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

A2 1 – A2 1 : Vert allumé

A2 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

A3 1 – A3 – 1: Bleu allumé

A3 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

A3 1 – A3 1 : Blanc allumé

A3 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

A4 1 – A4 1 : Changeur de couleur RGBW

A4 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

A5 1 – A5 1 : Changement entre 16 couleurs pré-enregistrés

A5 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

A6 1 – A6 1 : mode changement 1

A6 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

A7 1 – A7 1 : Mode changement 2

A7 9 : Rotation moteur de rapide à lent

So1 – So1 : Chang. de couleur en mode musical, rotation moteur (A1 –A7 contrôle la vitesse du mode musical)

So2 – So2 : Strobe blanc en mode musical (A1 –A7 contrôle la vitesse du mode musical)

1. VORBEREITUNGEN

Verpackungsinhalt:

- 1 x 6-EYES LED Lichteffect
- 1 IEC Netzkabel
- Bedienungsanleitung

Auspacken

Sofort nach Empfang vorsichtig den Karton auspacken und den Inhalt überprüfen. Alle Teile müssen vollzählig und in einwandfreiem Zustand sein. Sofort die Transportfirma benachrichtigen und das Verpackungsmaterial aufbewahren, wenn Teile Transportschäden aufweisen. Verpackungsmaterial auch für späteren Transport des Geräts aufbewahren.

Sicherheitshinweise

Diese Anleitung sorgfältig vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme lesen. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen über Installation, Gebrauch und Instandhaltung des Geräts.

- Die Anleitung für spätere Bezugnahme aufbewahren und an den nächsten Bediener weitergeben.
- Stets die Netzspannung vor Anschluss des Geräts überprüfen. Sie muss mit der auf der Rückseite des Geräts angegebenen Spannung übereinstimmen und darf auf keinen Fall höher sein.
- Dieses Gerät ist nur für Innengebrauch!
- Um Brand und Stromschlag zu vermeiden, das Gerät vor Regen und Feuchtigkeit schützen. Keine brennbaren Materialien während des Betriebs in der Nähe des Geräts lassen.
- Das Gerät muss an einem gut belüfteten Ort und in mindestens 50cm Entfernung zur nächsten Fläche angebracht werden. Darauf achten, dass die Belüftungsschlitze nicht blockiert oder verstopft sind.
- Immer erst das Gerät vom Netz trennen, bevor es gewartet oder die Sicherung ersetzt wird. Die Sicherung nur durch eine identische ersetzen.
- Das Gerät mit einer Sicherheitskette befestigen. Das Gerät niemals nur am Kopf tragen, sondern auch am Sockel.
- Die Raumtemperatur darf 40°C nicht überschreiten. Das Gerät niemals bei höheren Temperaturen betreiben.
- Bei Betriebsstörungen das Gerät sofort ausschalten. Das Gerät niemals selbst reparieren. Reparaturen dürfen nur von einem Fachmann vorgenommen werden. Alle verwendeten Ersatzteile müssen mit den Originalteilen identisch sein.
- Das Gerät nicht an ein Dimmerpack anschließen.
- Das Netzkabel niemals quetschen oder beschädigen.
- Beim Abziehen des Netzsteckers nur am Stecker ziehen, niemals am Kabel.
- Niemals direkt in die Lichtquelle blicken.

Technische Daten

Versorgung: 120Vac 60Hz bis 240Vac 50Hz
 Sicherung: 2A 250V
 Verbrauch: 25W
 Leuchtmittel: 4St. 3W 4 in 1 LED, RGBW
 Betriebsarten: Musikaktivierung, Automatik, Master/Slave, DMX512
 Max. Raumtemperatur 40°C
 Kanäle: 1, 5 oder 7 Standard DMX Kanäle

Abmessungen..... 176 (L) × 236 (B) × 245 (H)mm
Gewicht: 2,24kg

DMX Betrieb

1-Kanal DMX Betrieb

Kanal	DMX Wert	Beschreibung
CH1	000 – 025	Aktivierung der Kanäle 1 bis 5
	026 – 227	Eingebaute Programme, Desaktivierung der Kanäle 1 bis 5
	228 - 255	Musikgesteuerter Betrieb, schnell nach langsam

5-Kanal DMX Betrieb

Kanal	DMX Wert	Beschreibung
CH1	000 - 255	Roter Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH2	000 - 255	Grüner Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH3	000 - 255	Blauer Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH4	000 - 255	Weißer Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH5	000 – 005	Keine Motorbewegung
	006 – 127	Rechtsdrehung des Motors
	128 - 255	Links drehung des Motors

7-Kanal DMX Betrieb

Kanal	DMX Wert	Beschreibung
CH1	000 – 005	Volle RGBW Leistung
	006 - 255	Stroboskop von schnell nach langsam
CH2	000 - 255	Grüner Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH3	000 - 255	Blauer Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH4	000 - 255	Weißer Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH5	000 - 255	Keine Motorbewegung
CH6	000 – 005	Rechtsdrehung des Motors
	006 – 127	Links drehung des Motors
	128 - 255	Grüner Dimmer von dunkel nach hell
CH 7	000 – 025	Aktivierung der Kanäle 1 bis 5
	026 - 227	Eingebaute Programme, Desaktivierung der Kanäle 1 bis 5
	228 - 255	Musikgesteuerter Betrieb, schnell nach langsam

BEDIENFELDMENÜ

Menütasten

A001 – A512 => 7-Kanal-Betrieb

H001 – H512 => 5-Kanal-Betrieb

H001 – h512 => 1-Kanal-Betrieb

AXX => A1 1 – A1 1 : Rot eingeschaltet

A1 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

A2 1 – A2 1 : Grün eingeschaltet

A2 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

A3 1 – A3 – 1: Blau eingeschaltet

A3 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

A3 1 – A3 1 : Weiss eingeschaltet

A3 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

A4 1 – A4 1 : RGBW Farbwechsel

A4 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

A5 1 – A5 1 : Wechsel zwischen 16 vorprogrammierten Farben

A5 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

A6 1 – A6 1 : Wechselbetriebsart 1

A6 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

A7 1 – A7 1 : Wechselbetriebsart 2

A7 9 : Motordrehung von schnell auf langsam

So1 – So1 : Farbwechsel in Musikbetrieb, Motordrehung (A1 –A7 Geschwindigkeitsregelung des Musikbetriebs)

So2 – So2 : Weiße Blitzleuchte im Musikbetrieb (A1 –A7 Geschwindigkeitsregelung des Musikbetriebs)



RO

1. INTRODUCERE

Continutul cutiei:

- 1 x 6 EYES LED LIGHT
- 1 cordon alimentare retea
- Manual de utilizare

Despachetarea produsului

Imediat ce ati primit aparatul, despachetati cu grija cutia, verificati continutul pentru a va asigura ca toate componentele sunt prezente si se afla in stare buna. Anuntati de indata curierul si pastrati ambalajul pentru inspectie in cazul in care vreuna din componente este deteriorata in urma transportului sau in cazul in care cutia prezinta semne de manipulare necorespunzatoare. Pastrati cutia si toate ambalajele. In cazul in care un dispozitiv trebuie returnat, este foarte important ca acesta sa se returneze in cutia originala.

Instructiuni privind siguranta

Va rugam cititi cu atentie aceste instructiuni, deoarece includ informatii importante cu privire la instalarea, modul de intrebuintare si intretinerea produsului.

- Va rugam sa pastrati acest manual de utilizare pentru referinte ulterioare. In cazul in care doriti sa vindeti produsul unui alt utilizator, asigurati-va ca acesta primeste de asemenea acest manual.
- Asigurati-va intotdeauna ca ati conectat aparatul la tensiunea corespunzatoare si ca reseaua de tensiune la care conectati aparatul nu este mai mare decat cea indicata in manual sau pe panoul din spate al dispozitivului.
- Acest aparat a fost conceput doar pentru utilizare in interior!
- Pentru a preveni riscul unui incendiu sau soc electric, feriti dispozitivul de ploaie sau umezeala. Asigurati-va ca in timpul functionarii in apropierea aparatului nu se afla materiale inflamabile.
- Aparatul trebuie instalat intr-un loc ventilat corespunzator, la cel putin 50cm de pereti. Verificati ca orificiile de ventilatie sa nu fie blocate.
- Deconectati intotdeauna de la sursa de alimentare inainte de efectuarea intretinerii sau inlocuirii sigurantei si asigurati-va ca ati inlocuit cu o siguranta de aceeasi dimensiune si acelasi tip cu cea originala.
- Prindeti dispozitivul de cel de ancorare folosind un lant de siguranta. Nu prindeti dispozitivul de varf. Folositi

manerele.

- Temperatura ambientală maximă (Ta) este 104° F (40°C). Nu puneți aparatul în funcțiune la temperaturi mai mari.
- În cazul unei probleme grave de funcționare, opriți aparatul și deconectați-l de la alimentare. Nu încercați să reparați singuri aparatul. Reparațiile efectuate de persoane necalificate pot provoca deteriorarea sau funcționarea defectuoasă a aparatului. Va rugăm să contactați cel mai apropiat centru autorizat de asistență tehnică. Folosiți întotdeauna același tip de piese de schimb.
- Nu conectați aparatul la un variator (regulator intensitate sau dimmer).
- Asigurați-vă că, cablul de alimentare nu prezintă nici o urmă de deteriorare.
- Nu deconectați cablul de alimentare prin tragere sau smucire.
- Evitați expunerea directă la sursa de lumină în timp ce aparatul este încă pornit.

Specificatii

Alimentare: 120VAC, 60Hz - 240VAC, 50Hz
Siguranță: 2A, 250V
Putere consumată: 25 W
Sursa de lumină: 4 LED 3W 4 in 1, RGBW
Moduri de operare: activat de sunet, Funcționare automată, Master/Slave, DMX512
Temperatura maximă ambientală: 40°C
Canal: 1/5/7 canale standard DMX
Dimensiuni 176 (L) × 236 (W) × 245 (H)mm
Greutate netă: 2.24kg

MODUL DMX

Mod 1 canal DMX

Canal	Valoare	Descriere funcție
CH1	000 – 025	Canalele de la CH1 la CH5 deschise
	026 – 227	Program incorporat, canalele de la CH1 la CH5 închise
	228 - 255	Modul activării prin sunet, de la rapid la lent

Mod 5 canale DMX

Canal	Valoare	Descriere funcție
CH1	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led roșu, de la întunecat la strălucitor
CH2	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led verde, de la întunecat la strălucitor
CH3	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led albastru, de la întunecat la strălucitor
CH4	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led alb, de la întunecat la strălucitor
CH5	000 – 005	Motorul nu funcționează
	006 – 127	Rotatie motor în sensul acelor de ceasornic
	128 - 255	Rotatie inversa motor

Mod 7 canale DMX

Canal	Valoare	Descriere functie
CH1	000 – 005 006 - 255	Toate culorile RGBW aprinse Stroboscop de la rapid la lent
CH2	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led rosu, de la intunecat la stralucitor
CH3	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led verde, de la intunecat la stralucitor
CH4	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led albastru, de la intunecat la stralucitor
CH5	000 - 255	Dimmer pentru led alb, de la intunecat la stralucitor
CH6	000 – 005 006 – 127 128 - 255	Motorul nu functioneaza Rotatie motor in sensul acelor de ceasornic Rotatie inversa motor
CH 7	000 – 025 026 - 227 228 - 255	Canalele de la CH1 la CH5 deschise Program incorporat, canalele de la CH1 la CH5 inchise Modul activarii prin sunet, de la rapid la lent

MENIUL PANOULUI DE CONTROL

Folositi butoanele pentru a naviga prin meniu

A001 – A512 => Modul 7 canale

H001 – H512 => Modul 5 canale

H001 – h512 => Modul 1 canal

AXX => A1 1 – A1 1 : LED-ul rosu aprins

A1 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

A2 1 – A2 1 : LED-ul verde aprins

A2 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

A3 1 – A3 – 1: LED-ul albastru aprins

A3 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

A3 1 – A3 1 : LED-ul alb aprins

A3 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

A4 1 – A4 1 : Schimbare 4 culori RGBW

A4 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

A5 1 – A5 1 : Schimbare 16 culori

A5 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

A6 1 – A6 1 : Schimbare modul 1

A6 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

A7 1 – A7 1 : Schimbare modul 2

A7 9 : Rotatie motor de la rapid la lent

So1 – So1 : Schimbarea culorii in functie de sunet, rotatie motor (viteza sunetului activ A1 –A7)

So2 – So2 : Stroboscop de culoare alba in functie de sunet (A1 –A7 viteza sunetului activ)

1. PRZED ROZPOCZĘCIEM

ZAWARTOŚĆ KARTONU:

- 1 x 6 EYES LED LIGHT
- 1x KABEL IEC
- INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

INSTRUKCJA POSTĘPOWANIA

Natychmiast po otrzymaniu urządzenia należy ostrożnie rozpakować karton w celu sprawdzenia zawartości. Wszystkie części powinny być kompletne i sprawne. Jeśli zawartość jest uszkodzona oraz karton nosi poważne uszkodzenia należy natychmiast skontaktować się z firmą kurierską. Zachowaj karton i wszystkie materiały do pakowania. W przypadku zwrotu urządzenia ważne jest aby zostało dostarczone kompletne w oryginalnym kartonie.

Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa

Proszę uważnie przeczytać instrukcję, zawierają one ważne informacje na temat montażu, użytkowania i konserwacji tego produktu.

- Należy zachować tę instrukcję obsługi na przyszłość. Jeśli sprzedajesz urządzenie innemu użytkownikowi, należy pamiętać o instrukcji obsługi.
- Zawsze upewnij się, że podłączasz urządzenie do właściwego napięcia, napięcie w sieci nie może być wyższe niż podane na tylnej ścianie urządzenia.
- Produkt ten przeznaczony jest do użytku w pomieszczeniach zamkniętych.
- Aby uniknąć ryzyka pożaru lub porażenia prądem, nie należy narażać urządzenia na działanie deszczu lub wilgoci. Upewnij się, że podczas pracy nie ma żadnych materiałów łatwopalnych w pobliżu urządzenia.
- Urządzenie musi być zainstalowane w miejscu o odpowiedniej wentylacji, co najmniej 50cm odstępu z sąsiednimi powierzchniami. Pamiętaj, aby otwory wentylacyjne nie były zablokowane.
- Zawsze należy odłączać urządzenie od źródła zasilania przed naprawą lub wymianą bezpiecznika.
- Bezpieczny montaż urządzenia przy użyciu linki bezpieczeństwa. Należy używać uchwytów.
- Maksymalna temperatura otoczenia to 40 ° C. Nie używaj urządzenia w temperaturach wyższych niż podana.
- W razie problemów technicznych, natychmiast wyłącz urządzenie. Nigdy nie próbuj naprawiać urządzenia samodzielnie. Naprawy przeprowadzone przez niewykwalifikowane osoby mogą prowadzić do uszkodzenia lub awarii. Proszę skontaktować się z najbliższym autoryzowanym centrum technicznym. Zawsze używaj tego samego typu części zamiennych.
- Nie wolno podłączać urządzenia do dimmer pack'a.
- Upewnij się, że przewód zasilający nie jest uszkodzony lub zaciśnięty.
- Nie wolno odłączać kabla zasilającego przez pociągnięcie lub ciągnąc za przewód.
- Unikaj bezpośredniego kontaktu wzrokowego ze źródłem światła, podczas gdy jest ono włączone.

Specifications

Zasilanie: 120Vac 60Hz to 240Vac 50Hz
Bezpiecznik: 2A 250V
Pobór mocy: 25W
Źródło światła: 4pc of 3W 4 in 1 LED, RGBW
Tryby: Kontrola dźwiękiem, Auto, Master/Slave, DMX512
Maksymalna temperatura pracy: 40°C
Kanały DMX: Standard 1 / 5 / 7
Wymiary: 176 (L) × 236 (W) × 245 (H)mm
Waga: 2.24kg

TRYB DMX

1 KANAŁ DMX

Kanały	Zakres	Funkcja
1	000 – 025 026 – 227 228 - 255	Kanały od 1 do 5 otwarte Wbudowany program, Kanał 1 do 5 zamknięte Aktywacja dźwiękiem

5 KANAŁÓW DMX

Kanały	Zakres	Funkcja
1	000 - 255	Ściemniacz- czerwony
2	000 - 255	Ściemniacz - zielony
3	000 - 255	Ściemniacz - niebieski
4	000 - 255	Ściemniacz - biały
5	000 – 005 006 – 127 128 - 255	Brak ruchu Ruch prawostronny Ruch lewostronny

7 KANAŁÓW DMX

Kanały	Zakres	Funkcja
1	000 – 005 006 - 255	Wszystkie kolory włączone Stroboskop
2	000 - 255	Ściemniacz - czerwony
3	000 - 255	Ściemniacz - zielony
4	000 - 255	Ściemniacz - niebieski
5	000 - 255	Ściemniacz - biały
6	000 – 005 006 – 127 128 - 255	Brak ruchu Ruch prawostronny Ruch lewostronny
7	000 – 025 026 - 227 228 - 255	Kanały od 1 do 5 otwarte Wbudowany program, Kanał 1 do 5 zamknięte Aktywacja dźwiękiem

PANEL KONTROLNY

Użyj przycisków do poruszania się po menu

A001 - A512 => 7 kanałów

H001 - H512 => 5 kanałów

H001 - h512 => 1 kanał

AXX => A1 1 - A1 1: Czerwone światło włączone

A1 9: Obroty silnika

A2 1 - A2 1: Zielone światło w górę

A2 9: Obroty silnika

A3 1 - A3 - 1: Niebieskie światło włączone

A3 9: Obroty silnika

A3 1 - A3 1: Białe światło włączone

A3 9: Obroty silnika

A4 1 - A4 1: RGBW

A4 9: Obroty silnika

A5 1 - A5 1: 16 kolorów

A5 9: Obroty silnika

A6 1 - A6 1: Tryb Transform 1

A6 9: Obroty silnika

A7 1 - A7 1: Tryb Transform 2

A7 9: Obroty silnika

SO1 - SO1: Aktywacja dźwiękiem, rotacja silnika (A1-A7 ustawienia prędkości)

SO2 - SO2: Efekt stroboskopu (A1-A7 ustawienia prędkości)

1. ANTES DE INICIAR

Conteúdos:

- 1 x EYES LED LIGHT
- 1 x Cabo de alimentação IEC
- Manual de Instruções

Instruções para desembalar

Imediatamente após receber o dispositivo, desembalar cuidadosamente e verifique o conteúdo de modo a garantir que todas as partes estão presentes e foram recebidas em bom estado. Notifique a empresa de transporte imediatamente e guarde o material da embalagem para inspecção caso as partes pareçam estar danificadas devido ao transporte ou a embalagem em si mostre sinais de mau uso. Guarde a caixa e todos os materiais da embalagem. Caso a unidade seja devolvida à fábrica, é importante que o dispositivo seja devolvido na caixa de fábrica original e embalagem.

Instruções de Segurança

Leia cuidadosamente estas instruções que incluem informações importantes sobre a instalação, utilização e manutenção deste produto.

- Guarde este manual para referência futura. Se vender o equipamento a outro utilizador, certifique-se de que o mesmo também recebe este manual de instruções.
- Certifique-se sempre que está ligado a uma voltagem adequada, e que a voltagem da linha a que está a ligar não é maior do que a indicada no painel traseiro do dispositivo.
- Este produto é destinado apenas para uso interno!
- Para evitar risco de incêndio ou choque, não exponha equipamento à chuva ou humidade. Certifique-se de que não existem materiais inflamáveis próximos à unidade durante a operação.
- A unidade deve ser instalada num local com ventilação adequada, pelo menos 50cm de superfícies adjacentes. Certifique-se de que nenhuma das aberturas de ventilação estão bloqueadas.
- Desligue sempre da fonte de energia antes de reparar ou substituir o fusível e certifique-se de que substitui por um fusível mesmo tipo.
- Deverá ter uma fixação segura para fixação do dispositivo usando uma corrente de segurança. Use as pegas para transportar o equipamento.
- A temperatura ambiente máxima é de 40° C. Não opere o equipamento em temperaturas superiores a esta.
- No caso de um problema operacional grave, desligue o equipamento imediatamente. Nunca tente reparar a unidade. As reparações devem ser efectuadas por pessoas qualificadas pois caso contrário poderá levar a danos causados ao equipamento. Entre em contacto com a assistência técnica. Use sempre o mesmo tipo de peças de substituição.
- Não ligue o dispositivo a um dimmer.
- Verifique se o cabo de alimentação está danificado.
- Nunca desligue o cabo de energia puxando pelo cabo.
- Evite a exposição directa dos olhos à fonte de luz enquanto a mesma estiver ligada.

Especificações

Voltagem:120Vac 60Hz a 240Vac 50Hz
Fusível: 2A 250V
Consumo:25W
Fonte de luz:4 x LED de 3W 4 em 1, RGBW
Modos de operação: Controlo por som, Auto-run, Master/Slave, DMX512
Temperatura 40°C
Canal: 1 / 5 / 7 Canais DMX Standard
Dimensões.....176 (L) × 236 (W) × 245 (H)mm
Peso Líquido:2.24kg

MODO DMX

1 Modo Canais DMX

Canal	Valor de Canal	Descrição de Função
CH1	000 – 025	Abrir CH1 para CH5
	026 – 227	Programa incorporadp, Fechar CH1 para CH5
	228 - 255	Sound active mode, from fast to slow

5 Modo Canais DMX

Canal	Valor de Canal	Descrição de Função
CH1	000 - 255	Dimmer vermelho de escuro para claro
CH2	000 - 255	Dimmer verde de escuro para claro
CH3	000 - 255	Dimmer azul de escuro para claro
CH4	000 - 255	Dimmer branco de escuro para claro
CH5	000 – 005	Sem movimento de motor
	006 – 127	Rotação de motor da esquerda para direita
	128 - 255	Rotação de motor da direita para esquerda

7 Modo Canais DMX

Canal	Valor de Canal	Descrição de Função
CH1	000 – 005	RGBW Todas as cores activas
	006 - 255	Strobe de rápido para lento
CH2	000 - 255	Dimmer vermelho de escuro para claro
CH3	000 - 255	Dimmer verde de escuro para claro
CH4	000 - 255	Dimmer azul de escuro para claro
CH5	000 - 255	Dimmer branco de escuro para claro
CH6	000 – 005	Sem movimento de motor
	006 – 127	Rotação de motor da esquerda para direita
	128 - 255	Rotação de motor da direita para esquerda
CH 7	000 – 025	Abrir CH1 para CH5
	026 - 227	Programa incorporado, Fechar CH1 para CH5
	228 - 255	Modo de activação sonora, de rápido para lento

MENU DE PAINEL DE CONTROLO

Use os botões para navegar através menu

A001 – A512 => Modo de 7 canais

H001 – H512 => Modo de 5 canais

H001 – h512 => Modo de 1 canais

AXX => A1 1 – A1 1 : Luz vermelha activa

A1 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

A2 1 – A2 1 : Luz verde activa

A2 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

A3 1 – A3 – 1: Luz azul activa

A3 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

A3 1 – A3 1 : Luz branca activa

A3 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

A4 1 – A4 1 : RGBW transformação de 4 cores

A4 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

A5 1 – A5 1 : Transformação de 16 cores

A5 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

A6 1 – A6 1 : Modo de transformação 1

A6 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

A7 1 – A7 1 : Modo de transformação 2

A7 9 : Rotação de motor de rápido para lento

So1 – So1 : Transformação de cor através do som, rotação de moto (A1 –A7 velocidade activa de controlo de som)

So2 – So2 : Strobe de cor branca por som (A1 –A7 velocidade activa de controlo de som)

1. PREDEN ZAČNETE

Vsebina škatle:

- 1 x 6 EYES LED LIGHT
- 1x IEC kabel
- Navodila za uporabo

Razpakiranje navodila

Takoj po prejemu paketa, pazljivo razpakirajte škatlo, preverite vsebino, da se zagotovi, da so vsa vsebina notri in da ste jo prejeli v izpravnem stanju. Obvesti te dostavljalca takoj in obdržite embalažo za inšpekcijski pregled, če vam se zdi, da je poškodovano zaradi dostave ali na sami šklatli znake slabega ravnanja. Naj škatlo in vso vsebino. V primeru, da se mora paket vrniti v tovarno, je pomembno, da se vrne paket v originalni embalaži proizvajalca.

Varnostna navodila

Prosimo, preberite ta navodila, ker vsebujejo pomembne informacije o namestitvi, uporabi in vzdrževanju tega izdelka.

- Prosimo, shranite ta priročnik za poznejšo uporabo. Če prodajate enoto drugemu uporabniku, se prepričajte, da dobi tudi navodila.
- Vedno se prepričajte, da ste povezali pravilno napetost in da linija, napetosti za povezovanje, ni višja od tiste, ki je navedeno v specifikaciji ali zadnji plošči izdelka.
- Ta izdelek je namenjen samo za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih!
- Da bi preprečili nevarnost požara ali šoka, ne izpostavljajte izdelka dežju ali vlagi. Prepričajte se, da ni nobenih vnetljivih snovi v bližini enote, medtem ko deluje.
- Naprava mora biti nameščena na mestu, z ustreznim prezračevanjem, vsaj 20in (50 cm) iz sosednjih površin. Bodite prepričani, da niso blokirane prezračevalne reže.
- Vedno izključite iz električnega omrežja pred servisiranjem ali zamenjavo varovalke in se prepričajte, da nadomestite z varovalko enake velikosti in vrste.
- Zavarujte napravo, z varnostno verigo. Nikoli ne nosite napravo zgolj za glavo. Uporabite njegove ročaje.
- Najvišja temperatura (Ta) je 104 ° C (40 ° C). Ne uporabljajte napravo pri temperaturah višjih kot te.
- V primeru resnega problem delovanja, prenehajte z uporabo naprave takoj. Nikoli ne poskušajte popraviti enote sami. Popravila, ki jih izvajajo nekvalificiranih ljudi lahko povzroči poškodbe ali okvaro. Obrnite na najbližji pooblaščen tehnični center za pomoč. Vedno uporabljajte isto vrsto rezervnih delov.
- Ne priključujte napravo na dimmer pack.
- Prepričajte se, da je napajalni kabel ni nikoli z zavihanimi ali poškodovan.
- Nikoli ne izklaplajte napajalni kabel s potegom ali tugging na vrvico.
- Izogibajte se neposrednemu izpostavljanju oči vira svetlobe, medtem ko je vklopljena.

Tehnični podatki

Napajanje: 120Vac 60Hz to 240Vac 50Hz
 Varovalka: 2A 250V
 Poraba:25W
 Vir svetlobe:4x 3W 4 in 1 LED, RGBW
 Načini delovanja:Zvočna aktivacija, Auto, Master/Slave, DMX512
 Max. Temperatura 40°C
 Kanali: Standard 1 / 5 / 7 DMX kanalov
 Mere 176 (D) × 236 (Š) × 245 (V)mm
 Teža:2.24kg

DMX NAČIN

1 DMX kanal

Kanal	Vrednost	Opis
CH1	000 – 025	Odprto CH1 do CH5
	026 – 227	Vgrajeni program, Zaprto CH1 do CH5
	228 - 255	Zvočna aktivacija (hitro – počasi)

5 DMX kanalov

Kanal	Vrednost	Opis
CH1	000 - 255	Rdeča dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH2	000 - 255	Zelena dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH3	000 - 255	Modra dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH4	000 - 255	Bela dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH5	000 – 005	Brez premikanja
	006 – 127	Vrtenje v smeri urinega kazalca
	128 - 255	Vrtenje nasprotno od urinega kazalca

7 DMX kanalov

Kanal	Vrednost	Opis
CH1	000 – 005	RGBW barva (vse sveti)
	006 - 255	Strobo (hitro – počasi)
CH2	000 - 255	Rdeča dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH3	000 - 255	Zelena dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH4	000 - 255	Modra dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH5	000 - 255	Bela dimmer (temno na svetlo)
CH6	000 – 005	Brez premikanja
	006 – 127	Vrtenje v smeri urinega kazalca
	128 - 255	Vrtenje nasprotno od urinega kazalca
CH 7	000 – 025	Odprto CH1 do CH5
	026 - 227	Vgrajeni program, Zaprto CH1 do CH5
	228 - 255	Zvočna aktivacija (hitro – počasi)

MENI NADZORNE PLOŠČE

Uporabite gumb za pomikanje po meniju

A001 – A512 => 7 kanalov – način

H001 – H512 => 5 kanalov – način

H001 – h512 => 1 kanal – način

AXX => A1 1 – A1 1 : Rdeča prižgana

A1 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

A2 1 – A2 1 : Zelena prižgana

A2 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

A3 1 – A3 – 1: Modra prižgana

A3 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

A3 1 – A3 1 : Bela prižgana

A3 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

A4 1 – A4 1 : RGBW spreminjanje 4 –ih barv

A4 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

A5 1 – A5 1 : spreminjanje 16-ih barv

A5 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

A6 1 – A6 1 : Spreminjanje način 1

A6 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

A7 1 – A7 1 : Spreminjanje način 2

A7 9 : Vrtenje (hitro – počasi)

So1 – So1 : Spreminjanje barve po zvoku, vrtenje (A1 –A7 zvočna aktivacija aktivna hitrost)

So2 – So2 : Bela barva storbo po zvoku (A1 –A7 zvočna aktivacija aktivna hitrost)